
Sr. 

No. 

10 

Sealed iten rale /percentage rate tender are hereby invited on Form No. 6& 8 
by the Executive Engineer, Bhoran/ Division, IHPPWD, Bhoranj on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh 
ton the olowing works trom the approved and eligible contractors/ firms of appropriate class enlisted in 
HPPWD (BAR) whose reg1stration stood registered under the H.P. General Sales tax Act, 1968. As per latest 

instreions so as to each and open in his olfice as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will 
be kept open for 20 days tronn the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject 
any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. 

AM to 11:00 AM.) 
1. Date of receipt of Applications for tender form a/w requisite documents: 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMIENT 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

2. Date of issue/Sale of tender forms against Cash paynment (Non- refundable) 
5.00 PM) 
3. Date of receipt of Tender:: 

4. Date of opening of Tender: 

Name of Road 

elc) (Balance work) 

19-03-2025 at 10.30 AM. 

19-03-2025 at 11.30 AM. 

CO ink road lahu to Hour via High School 98613/ 
lahu Km 0/00 to 1/200 ( SH:- P/L cement 
concrete pavement in Km 1/128 to 1/156 ) 
(SCDP) 

Estimated Earnest 
Cost Money 

C/0 Rain Shelter at Talai Jahu on Una Aghar 99626/ 
Mandi road ( SH:- P/F steel trusses flouring 

to 4/287) 

c/O link road lahu to Hour via High School98613/ 
Jahu Km 0/00 to 1/200 ( SH:- P/L cement 
COncrete pavement in Km 1/100 to 1/128 

J(SCDP) 
R/R damages on Bhareri Badehar road Kn 99517/ 
0/00 to 5/200 ( SH:- C/0 R/wall at RD 4/270 
to 4/277) 
R/R damages on Bhareri Badehar road Km 99669/ 
0/00 to 5/200 ( SH:- c/OR/wall at RD 4/280 
/iR dMape, o) Kharwar to |akhyo! via 92409.00 
Dhamrol.. r0ad Sl: l'/L. interockmg 
paverblock at RD 2/050 to 2/064) 

P'uparalion of FCA case under FCA 1980 of 99500/ 
road under HPPWD Sub DivisIon Bhoran) ( 
SH- Bhareri Sulgwan via Badebar km 0/00 to 
S/210(Job -l) 
R/R daages 0n Kharwar to Jakhyo! via 92409/ 
Dharola road ( SI P/ interocking 
paverhlok at RD 2/064 to 2/073) 
/R & M/0 vaous road under Bhoranj | 94150/ 
Divison ( S:bupply ol sttionary artice er 

lor use in Division offire) 
l'reparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 ot 99500/ 
road unler HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj ( 
SH:- Bassi Dhamrol road via Lajiani Km 0/00 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

Time 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 

Months 

Two 
Months 

T'wo 
Months 

I'wo 
Months 

T'wo 

Months 

"Two 

Months 

T'wo 

Months 

''wo 

Montlis 

18-03-2025 upto 10.00 

18-03-2025 (3:00 PM to 

Cost 
Tender 
For1m 

Rs. 350/. 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/: 

Rs. 350/. 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

of Eligible 
class of 
Contra 
ctor 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Cuss-D 

Class-) 

Class-) 

Class-D 

to 5/135 ( Job -) 



11 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

l6 

17 

13 

19 

20 

21 

A/R & M/0 Rest house Town Bharari Distt | 87390/ 

Hamirpur ( SH:- Painting, distempering etc) 

A/R & M/0 various road under Sub Division 99600/ 

HPPWD Samipur Division Bhoranj ( SH:- P/F 
Rumble strip at various road) 

22 

R/M of link road to village Joh Km 0/00 to 99195/ 

2/300 ( SH:- P/L wire crate at RD 2/643 to 

2/652.45) 

23 

24 

Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of 99500/ 

road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj ( 

SH:- Bassi Dhamrol road via Lajiani Km 0/00 
to 5/135(Job -1) 
R/M of link road to village Joh km 0/00 to 99709/ 

25/800( SH:-P/L wire crate at RD 2/624.10 

to 2/633.50) 
A/R& M/0 various road under Sub Division 98000/ 

HPPWD Samirpur, Division Bhorani( SH:- P/F 
oad stud at various road) 
Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of 99500/ 

road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoran/ ( 

SH:-Bharari Badehar via Jol km 0/00 to 

2/930 (Job-) 
Tikker 87758/ Improvement of black spot on 

Khatrian to Kulera road 0/00 to 2/500 ( 

SH:- P/F beam crash barrier in 0/00 to 

C/0 77.00 mtrs RCC Box Girder Bridge over 99840/ 
Chanith Khad on Bassi Badhani Chmboh 
road at RD 5/050 ( SH: Painting & white 
washing of Bridge at RD 5/050) (Span No -1) 
Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of 99500/ 

road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj ( 
SH:- Bassi Manoh road km 0/00 to 5/435 ( 

Job-1) 
R/R damages on Jijwin Awahdevi Chamboh 99410/ 

road Km 0/00 to 9/255 ( SH:- P/L wire crate 
at RD S/855 to 5/863.80) 

R/R damages on lijwin Awahdevi Chamboh 97710/ 
road Kn 0/00 to 9/255 ( SH:- C/0 Boulder 
apron crate wire at RD 5/872 to 5/881.40) 

C/0 link road from village Deog Negian to 98122/ 
Panjarda ( SH:- P/L GSB, WMM in Km 2/300 
to 2/360) (Under SCSP) 
C/0 link road from village Deog Negian to 98122/ 
Panjarda ( SH:- P/L GSB, WMM in Km 1/480 
to 1/540) Under SCSP 

2000/ 

2000/ 

in lailure of that those will not be entertained. 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

2000/ 

Two 
Months 
Two 
Months 

I'wo 
Months 

Two 
Months 

T'wo 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Two 
Months 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/. 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Rs. 350/ 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

Class-D 

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit/ saving 

account of any post office or FDR of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be 

accompanied with each tender. The Conditional tender and tender not acconpanying the carnest oney in the 
proper mode of deposit with summarily he rejected. 

The Tender documents to be sent should have invariable be waxed in sealed cover 3d 

The Copy of valid enlisent, GST Registration No. lcoue as 'AN No N No si 

be attached with applicalion. 

0/022) 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of 
which any be attached with their applications (The proof of ownership of machinery/ legal tie up 

arrangement). 
The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory. 

The tender formn will not be issued to those contractors who have already two works in hand. The earnest 

money for the above work should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The 

application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. 

The conditional/ ambiguous/ telephonic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertain considered in any case. 

() No Violation of social distancing. 

(ii) Mandatorily wearing of face cover by everyone. 
(ii)) It is further added that any violation of the National directives & guidelines of containment of pandemic 

Covid-19 is liable for prosecution under section of IPC 1860. 

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public interest. 

No:-PW/BiDTANIT2024. J6l 
Copy forwarded for infurmation & necessary action to: 

2 
3 

4 

7 

8 
9 

The Engincer-in-Chief, Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar, HP:PWD., Shimla. 

The Chief Engineer (HZ) HPPWD.. Hamirpur. 

The Superintending Engineer, 8h Circle HPPWD,Hamirpur. 
Il the Superintending Engineers/ Executive Engineers in HP.PWD. 

The Deputy Commissicner. Hlamirpur. 

Se 

The Tehsildar, Bhorani. 
The B. D.0. Bhoranj. 

The Municipa! Committee. Bhoranj. 
All the Assistant Engincers working under this Division. 

10. Accounts Branch/ Drawing Branch/ Notice Board. 
I1. LokMitra, Bhoranj. 

12. Various Contractors/ Firms 

ExecutiveEngineer 
Bhoranj Division 
HPPWD Bhoranj 

For and on behalf of Governor of HP. 

Dated:- /302-doS 

EACCutivc Enginer. 
Bhoranj Division, 
IPPWD. oranj. 
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