HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate / percentage rate tender are hereby invited on Form No. 6& 8 by the Executive Engineer, Bhoranj Division, HPPWD, Bhoranj on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/ firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood registered under the H.P. General Sales tax Act, 1968. As per latest instructions so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 20 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of Applications for tender form a/w requisite documents:- 18-03-2025 upto 10.00 AM to 11:00 AM.)

2. Date of issue/Sale of tender forms against Cash payment (Non- refundable) 19-03-2025 (3:00 PM to 5.00 PM)

3. Date of receipt of Tender:- 19-03-2025 at 10.30 AM. 4. Date of opening of Tender:- 19-03-2025 at 11.30 AM.

Sr. No.	Name of Road	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Tender Form	Eligible class of Contra ctor
1	C/O link road Jahu to Hour via High School Jahu Km 0/00 to 1/200 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement in Km 1/128 to 1/156) (SCDP)	98613/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
2	C/O Rain Shelter at Talai Jahu on Una Aghar Mandi road (SH:-P/F steel trusses flouring etc.) (Balance work)	99626/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
3	C/O link road Jahu to Hour via High School Jahu Km 0/00 to 1/200 (SH:- P/L cement concrete pavement in Km 1/100 to 1/128)(SCDP)	98613/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
1	R/R damages on Bhareri Badehar road Kni 0/00 to 5/200 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 4/270 to 4/277)	99517/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
5	R/R damages on Bhareri Badehar road Km 0/00 to 5/200 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 4/280 to 4/287)	99669/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
1,	R/R damages on Kharwar to Jakhyol via Dhamrola road (SH: P/L interlocking paverblock at RD 2/050 to 2/064)	92409.00	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
7	Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj (SH - Bhareri Sulgwan via Badebar km 0/00 to 5/210 (Job -II)	99500/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-i)
84	R/R damages on Kharwar to Jakhyol via Dhamrola road (SII:- P/L interlocking paverblock at RD 2/064 to 2/078)	92409/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
9	A/R & M/O various road under Bhoranj Division (5H:- Supply of stationary article etc for use in Division office)	94150/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	(lass-D
10	Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhorani (SH:- Bassi Dhamrol road via Lajiani Km 0/00 to 5/135 (Job -II)	99500/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D

	B Pharari Diett	87390/-	2000/-	Two	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
.1	A /R & M/O REST HOUSE TOWN BITCH AT	0,0,0		Months		Class D
12	HPPWD Samipur Division Bhoranj (SH:- P/F	99600/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
13	Dumble etrin at various road	99195/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
14	2 (652 45)	99500/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
15	to 5/135 (Job -l) R/M of link road to village Joh km 0/00 to 25/800 (SH:-P/L wire crate at RD 2/624.10	99709/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
16	to 2/633.50) A/R & M/O various road under Sub Division HPPWD Samirpur, Division Bhoranj(SH:-P/F	98000/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
17	road stud at various road) Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj (SH:-Bharari Badehar via Jol km 0/00 to	99500/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
18	2/930 (Job-I) Improvement of black spot on Tikker Khatrian to Kulehra road 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- P/F beam crash barrier in 0/00 to	87758/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
19	0/022) C/O 77.00 mtrs RCC Box Girder Bridge over Chanith Khad on Bassi Badhani Chmboh road at RD 5/050 (SH:- Painting & white	99840/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
20	washing of Bridge at RD 5/050) (Span No -1) Preparation of FCA case under FCA 1980 of road under HPPWD Sub Division Bhoranj (SH:- Bassi Manoh road km 0/00 to 5/435 (Job-I)		2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
21		99410/-	2000/-	Two	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
22	R/R damages on Jijwin Awahdevi Chamboh road Km 0/00 to 9/255 (SH:- C/O Boulder apron crate wire at RD 5/872 to 5/881.40)		2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
23	C/O link road from village Deog Negian to Panjarda (SH:- P/L GSB, WMM in Km 2/300 to 2/360) (Under SCSP)		2000/-	Two	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
2	No. in the state of the state o	98122/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit/ saving account of any post office or FDR of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The Conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit with summarily be rejected.

The Tender documents to be sent should have invariable be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained.

The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No. Income Tax PAN No. 8 \times PF. No. most be attached with application.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which any be attached with their applications (The proof of ownership of machinery/ legal tie up arrangement).

The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.

The tender form will not be issued to those contractors who have already two works in hand. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.

The conditional/ambiguous/telephonic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertain considered in any case.

- (i) No Violation of social distancing.
- (ii) Mandatorily wearing of face cover by everyone.
- (iii) It is further added that any violation of the National directives & guidelines of containment of pandemic Covid-19 is liable for prosecution under section of IPC 1860.

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public interest.

ExecutiveEngineer **Bhoranj Division** HPPWD Bhoranj For and on behalf of Governor of HP.

No:-PW/BHD/TA/NIT/2024- 12618-12656

Dated: 13-03-2025

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar, HP:PWD., Shimla.

The Chief Engineer (HZ) HPPWD., Hamirpur.

3. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle HPPWD, Hamirpur.

- 4. All the Superintending Engineers/ Executive Engineers in HP.PWD.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Hamirpur.
- The Tehsildar, Bhorani.
- The B. D. O. Bhoranj.
- 8. The Municipal Committee, Bhoranj.
- 9. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- 10. Accounts Branch/ Drawing Branch/ Notice Board.
- 11. LokMitra, Bhoranj.
- 12. Various Contractors/ Firms

Executive Engineer. Bhoranj Division, HPPWD, Phoranj.